In the unlikely event that this product is found to be damaged on
ED RPS POWER MODULES
 (3C16072 & 3C16073)
USER GUIDE
 are
om the
to the
 two

redundancy or a special ‘Y’ cable (available from your
supplier) where full redundancy (resilience) is required.
Details of how to use the ‘Y’ cables are given on the guide
which accompanies the cables.
After installing the module, this guide should be stored
with your other 3Com user guides.
If the product you are connecting to the Power
Module does not have the auto-enable feature
(see SuperStack II Advanced RPS User Guide,
part number DUA1607-0AAA0X), ensure the
mains cable is removed from it before
attempting to connect it to the Advanced RPS.
!
!
!
3C8422C NetBuilder Remote Office 422
3C8423C NetBuilder Remote Office 423
3C8424C NetBuilder Remote Office 424
3C8427C NetBuilder Remote Office 427
3C8523C NetBuilder Remote Office 523
3C8527C NetBuilder Remote Office 527
LinkSwitch
3C16900 LinkSwitch 1000 24-port (also with
3C1206x or 3C16920/2 modules fitted)
3C16901 LinkSwitch 1000 12-port (also with

ement Module and
eiver Module fitted)
P (also with 3C16630A or
ement Module and
eiver Module fitted)
o with 3C16630A or
3C16941 LinkSwitch 3000 TP (also with 3C16920/2
modules fitted)
3C32700A Switch 2700 OC-3 Multimode ATM
3C32710A Switch 2700 DS-3 ATM
3C32711A Switch 2700 OC-3 Singlemode ATM
AccessBuilder
3C7204 AccessBuilder 2204
3C7208 AccessBuilder 2208
LinkConverter
3C8252A LinkConverter II 252
3C8254A LinkConverter II 254
3C8352A LinkConverter II 352
Superseded Product requiring a 100 watt
Power Module
3C16900 LinkSwitch 1000 24-port with 3C16930
module fitted

■ a brief description of the fault
Power Module
present,
Yellow LED ON
1/ Power Module connected to
SuperStack II unit whose DC
requirement exceeds the
available DC output power.
2/ Power Module’s outputs are
out of specification.
3/ Power Module has failed.
3C250A-TX/I Hub 100 TX (also with 3C252 or 3C262
Module fitted)
*3C7204A AccessBuilder 2204
*3C7208A AccessBuilder 2208
3C8200C NetBuilder 200
3C8201C NetBuilder 201
3C8221C NetBuilder 221
3C8222C NetBuilder 222
3C8223C NetBuilder 223
3C8224C NetBuilder 224
3C8227C NetBuilder 227
*3C16902 Desk Top Switch (also with 3C
3C16920/2 modules fitted)
3C16940A Switch 3000 FX (also with 3C1
3C16920/2 modules fitted)

SuperStack II unit.
OFF Power Module is not
present or Power Module
is not required to deliver
power or Power Module is
disabled by management.
Output
Fault -
Yellow
Power
Module
fault.
ON Power Module is required
to deliver power but
cannot.
3C8228C NetBuilder 228
3C8252A LinkConverter II 252
3C8254A LinkConverter II 254
3C8323C NetBuilder 323
3C8327C NetBuilder 327
3C8352A LinkConverter II 352
3C8354A LinkConverter II 354
3C8421C NetBuilder 421
3C8422C NetBuilder 422
3C8423C NetBuilder 423
3C8424C NetBuilder 424
3C8427C NetBuilder 427